G.J.F. Banon 	 Extreme gray—level location
MORPHOLOGICAL DECOMPOSITION
OF EXTREME
GRAY—LEVEL LOCATION OPERATORS
Gerald Jean Francis Banon
Instituto Nacional de Pesquisas Espaciais — INPE
Divisão de Processamento de Imagens — DPI
CP 515

UNION AND INTERSECTION CONSTRUCTION
(2/7)
Let (2", ) be the usual computer chain codification
of the first integers.
Let 11 and n be the union and intersection on (2", ).
The assembler program for LI on the 8086 is:
HOR AH , AH
J 1 110V AL , [13H+S I ] 8+EA
CNP AH , AL 3
JAE J2 4/16
NOV AH , AL 2
J2 INC SI 2
DEC CH 3
Mn J1 16
49 ( EA =6 )
São José dos Campos 	 February, 1997
G.J.F. Banon 	 Extreme gray—level location
UNION AND INTERSECTION CONSTRUCTION
(3/7)
Construction of
Let s = (s 1 , ...,s,) and t = (t 1 ,..., tn) be two elements of 2".
1
S   S
t2 	 42-
1
st
São José dos Campos 	 February, 1997
G.J.F. Banon
Extreme gray—level location
UNION AND INTERSECTION CONSTRUCTION
(4/7)
Improvement for the union II
Let s = (s i ,...,s,), t = (t i ,...,t,), and u = 	be
three elements of such that u = s 11 t.
1 	' 		ll 	 11
#S1 	 S2
	 """'" 	t2 i•••••
6‘2
6
1
Let call IOR the corresponding computer instruction.
São José dos Campos 	 February, 1997
G.J.F. Banon
	 Extreme gray—level location
UNION AND INTERSECTION CONSTRUCTION
(517)
Improvement for the union 11
The assembler program for 11 on the 8086 like becomes:
HOR 	AH , AH
J1 	I OR 	AL , [13H+S I ] 	9+EA ( OR )
INC 	SI 	 2
DEC 	CH 	 3
JITZ 	Ji. 	 16
36 ( EA =6 )
Time cut is:
(1 — 3-6).100 = 26.5%
49
(6 hours per day)
São José dos Campos 	 February, 1997
G.J.F. Banon
	 Extreme gray—level location
UNION AND INTERSECTION CONSTRUCTION
(6/7)
Chain codification (threshold decomposition)
Let D(2") be the set of decreasing elements of 2".
Example:
D(23) = { (0,0,0), (1,0,0), (1, 1,0),(1, 1, 1)}
The subposet (D(2"), ) of (2", ) is a chain.
e 	 (1, 1,1) _Aihk_  •0194 	(1, 1, O) 1110.40
SP-110-11 4110010 	(1, O, O) 111111100
(2 3 , 	 (D(23 ),
São José dos Campos 	 February, 1997
G.J.F. Banon 	 Extreme gray—level location
UNION AND INTERSECTION CONSTRUCTION
(7/7)
Let V and A be the union and intersection on (D(2n),
Construction of the union V
Let s = (s 1 , ••• Sn), = (ti, • • • , tn), and u = (u 1 , ••• Un) be
three elements of D(r) such that u = s v t.
S2
t2-
v
_
There is no carry.
São José dos Campos 	 February, 1997
G.J.F. Banon
Extreme gray—level location
OPERATOR CONSTRUCTION
(decomposition approach)
(1/4)
_.
The maximum gray—level location operator lp
can be decomposed as a union of sup—generating operators
(Banon & Barrera, 1993).
..--..--.--&-h--.1.-.--..
E .
i
•ner•e••e s4 	 i
kr 1‘ Dellealleen 	 i
21
	••1111W111011 	 -  jisi 	  À 31F-ik 	 1 ,,j,
• iliell•alle si 	 14  a' 	ie--e--e-e-e 	4
13
E
	011
KE  	22
- I  .44
x
	 N
x
São José dos Campos 	 February, 1997
G.J.F. Banon
Extreme gray-level location
OPERATOR CONSTRUCTION
(decomposition approach)
(2/4)
Let K = {s 1 ,s2,s 3 ,s4 } and
let s i  ..__ s 2  5._ s3 	s4 .
Each of the four sup—generating operators is an intersection of an
erosion and an anti—dilation (Banon & Barrera, 1993).
Iir)11-111\111111111•
•crannwe s 4 	 ?  , 11. Deehommen 	 /
- Ineenomme   i
eureeenee si 	i
f 	 sdis 	4: 	: :  4. ir, "--\_41_,"_11 	2
	~ppenn~e es4 1 	I     o
E 	 E
	 •
s...
.... 	.... 	ii
	  1154 —r—  ô;
28
.1- • 	N
1 	• ‘